

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FTC-1, PURULIA

Present : Sri Somak Das  
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

**Sessions Case- 118 of 2025**

Order No- 06  
Dated- 31.10.2025

**Today is fixed for consideration of charge.**

Ld P.P in charge is present by filing hazirah.

Out of 10 accused persons on CB, Accused persons namely Mantulal Chand and Uttam Kumar Dutta are present by filing hazirah and rest accuseds are absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

**All the accused persons are directed to appear on the very next date I/d W/A.**

**No time petition will be entertained on the next date.**

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

**Fix 16.12.2025 for appearance i/d W/A and consideration of charge.**

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia